
 

Gandaki University 
        Gandaki Province, Pokhara, Nepal 

Invitation for Bid 
 

First Date of publication: 2079/1/27 (10 May 2022) 
 

1. The Gandaki University, Gandaki Province, Pokhara, Nepal invites bid from eligible bidders for the procurement of Goods as mentioned below under 
NCB procedures specified in Public Procurement Act and Regulations. 

 

S.N. Name of Projects Contract ID Bid 

Document 

Fee (NRs) 

Estimated 

Amount 

With VAT 

Bid Security 

(NRs.) 

1 Contract No: 

14/GU/NCB/ 

Goods/2078-079 

 

The Procurement of Supply and delivery of Hand Tools, Power 

Tools and Materials for Gandaki University including 

Transportation Cost.  

 

3,000.00 

 

- 

 

70,000.00 

 
2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of Gandaki University, Gandaki Province, Pokhara, 

Nepal,  
3. Contact No 061460250 
4. email: gandakiuniversity1@gmail.com 
5. Bidding document is only available at Gandaki University, Mustangchowk, Pokhara. Interested bidders shall purchase the bid document by 

depositing the cost of bidding document in the following bank. 

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:  

Name of the Bank:  NMB Bank Limited, Amarshing Chowk, Pokhara 
Revenue Account No:  1240144424100016 
Account Operating Office:                    Gandaki University; Gandaki Province, Pokhara, Kaski 
Revenue Heading No:  14229 

Information to deposit cash for Bid Security:  

Name of the Bank:  NMB Bank Limited, Amarshing Chowk, Pokhara  
Account Operating Office:  Gandaki University; Gandaki Province, Pokhara, Kaski  
Account No:    1240144424100043   
6. Interested Bidders shall purchase the bid on or before the office hour on 2079/02/25 and submit the bid to the above office of Gandaki University, 

Pokhara on or before 12:00 hrs on 2079/02/26. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. 
7. Bids shall be opened in presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend on 13:00 hrs on 2079/02/26.  At the office of Gandaki University, 

Mustangchowk, Pokhara.  
8. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days counting from the day of bid opening and must be accompanied by bid security, amounting to a minimum 

of specified mentioned above table, which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period. 
9. If the last date of submission and opening falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered the last day. In such a 

case the bid validity and bid security validity shall be recognized with effect from the original bid submission deadline. 
 

Registrar 

 
 
 
 
 


